Hinges
H
in
g
es
6
www.un ionme.co .uk      t .  +44  ( 0 )  1902  364  107      www.un ionon l ine .co .uk 6.1
Introduction - Architectural Hinges

J-HINGESC 12 - SS
J-HINGESC 12 - ZP
Ordering Code Example:
JH601BUFR - M - SSF
JH601BUFS - U - SSF
(Product Code - Packaging - Finish)
Certificate number:
1720-CPD-0022 (SSF finish)
1720-CPD-0027 (BZP finish)
4 7 6 1* 1 4 0 13
4 7 6 1* 1 2 0 13
H
in
g
es
6
35
15
11.5
22
12
5
27
.5
3.
25 3
11
62
.5
97
.5
11
4
35
93
16
Radius corner variant shown
www.un ionme.co .uk      t .  +44  ( 0 )  1902  364  107      www.un ionon l ine .co .uk 6.7
Hinges
Hinge with 20mm Projection 602
H
in
g
es
6
Application:
• High performance bushed bearing butt hinge suitable
for severe duty applications
• For use on doors which are subject to frequent violent
usage e.g. where deliberate abuse is likely or where
there is potential for persistent violent attack
Performance
• Fixed pin for improved cycling and durability
• EN1935:2002 performance tested to 200,000 cycles
on 120kg door mass, also cycle tested on a 160kg door
• Suitable for 160kg door mass (door mass to include
adjustment for door closers, furniture and
environmental conditions)
• 180º angle of opening
Specification:
Reference
Radius corner    JH602BPFR     (boxes of 20 screws
sold separately)
Square corner    JH602BPFS     (boxes of 3 complete
with screws)
no 12 11/4” Pozi Csk Stainless Steel Screws J-HINGESC 12
Features:
• Radius and square corner variants available.  Radius

J-HINGESC 12 - SS
J-HINGESC 12 - ZP
Ordering Code Example:
JH602BPFR - M - SSF
JH602BPFS - U - SSF
(Product Code - Packaging - Finish)
Certificate number:
1720-CPD-0023 (SSF finish)
1720-CPD-0028 (BZP finish)
4 7 6 1* 1 4 0 13
4 7 6 1* 1 2 0 13
Radius corner variant shown
12
5
111
44 44
15
11.5
22
3.
25 3
11
27
.5
62
.5
97
.5
11
4
16
6.8 www.un ionme.co .uk t .  +44  ( 0 )  1902  364  107 www.un ionon l ine .co .uk
Hinges
Butt Hinge 603
H
in
g
es
6
Application:
• High performance bushed bearing butt hinge suitable
for severe duty applications
• For use on doors which are subject to frequent violent
usage e.g. where deliberate abuse is likely or where
there is potential for persistent violent attack
Performance
• Fixed pin for improved cycling and durability
• EN1935:2002 performance tested to 200,000
cycles on 120kg door mass, also cycle tested to
500,000 cycles
• Suitable for 120kg door mass (door mass to include
adjustment for door closers, furniture and
environmental conditions)
• 180º angle of opening
Specification:
Reference
Radius corner    JH603BUFR     (boxes of 20 screws
sold separately)
Square corner    JH603BUFS     (boxes of 3 complete
with screws)
no 10 11/4” Pozi Csk Stainless Steel Screws J-HINGESC 10
Features:
• Radius and square corner variants available.  Radius

J-HINGESC 12 - SS
J-HINGESC 12 - ZP
Ordering Code Example:
JH603BUFR - M - SSF
JH603BPFS - U - SSF
(Product Code - Packaging - Finish)
4 7 6 1* 1 4 0 13
4 7 6 1* 1 2 0 13
Certificate number:
1720-CPD-0024 (SSF finish)
1720-CPD-0029 (BZP finish)
10
0
3
3
23
.5
50
76
.5 92
.5
7.
5
88
35 35
22.5
19.5
7.513
NB - bright zinc finish variant has thickness of 3.1mm
Radius corner variant shown
www.un ionme.co .uk      t .  +44  ( 0 )  1902  364  107      www.un ionon l ine .co .uk 6.9
604
Hinges
Lift-Off Hinge
H
in
g
es
6
Application:
• Lift-off hinge suitable for heavy duty applications and
for use on doors which are subject to a high
frequency of use by the public with little incentive to
exercise care. Available in left or right hand
Performance
• EN1935:2002 performance tested to 200,000 cycles
on 80kg door mass
• Suitable for 80kg door mass (door mass to include
adjustment for door closers, furniture and
environmental conditions)
• 180º angle of opening
Specification:
Reference
Left hand       JH604LALR      (boxes of 20 screws
sold separately)
Right hand     JH604LARR      (boxes of 3 complete
with screws)
no 10 11/4” Pozi Csk Stainless Steel Screws J-HINGESC 10
Features:
• Radius corner offers speed of fixing with machine tools

J-HINGESC 12 - SS
J-HINGESC 12 - ZP
Ordering Code Example:
JH604LALR - M - SSF
JH604LARR - M - SSF
(Product Code - Packaging - Finish)
3 7 4 1* 1 4 0 11
3 7 4 1* 1 2 0 11
Certificate number:
1720-CPD-0025 (SSF finish)
1720-CPD-0030 (BZP finish)
98
3
3
10
38
88
9888
38
10
82
22
18
22
11
Above diagram shows left handed product
6.10 www.un ionme.co .uk t .  +44  ( 0 )  1902  364  107 www.un ionon l ine .co .uk
Hinges
Lift-Off Hinge 605
H
in
g
es
6
Application:
• Lift-off hinge suitable for heavy duty applications and
for use on doors which are subject to a high
frequency of use by the public with little incentive to
exercise care. Available in left or right hand
Performance
• EN1935:2002 performance tested to 200,000 cycles
on 80kg door mass
• Suitable for 80kg door mass (door mass to include
adjustment for door closers, furniture and
environmental conditions)
• 180º angle of opening
Specification:
Reference
Radius corner JH605LOLR      (boxes of 20 screws
JH605LORR      sold separately)
Square corner JH605LOLS      (boxes of 3 complete
JH605LORS      with screws)
no 10 11/4” Pozi Csk Stainless Steel Screws J-HINGESC 10
Features:
• Radius and square corner variants available.  Radius
corner offers speed of fixing with machine tools

• SS - Stainless Steel
• PS - Polished Stainless Steel
Ordering Code Example:
J X8203 - BB - 2 - SS
(Boxed - Product Code - Type - Thickness - Finish)
Architectural Hinges
Ball Bearing
H
in
g
es
6
www.un ionme.co .uk     t .  +44  ( 0 )  1902  364  107     www.un ionon l ine .co .uk 6.11
Code Size in mm
Kgs per door
(loading based on 3 hinges per door)
X8203-BB-2 102 x 76 x 2 up to 30 Kgs
X8203-BB-3 102 x 76 x 3 up to 60 Kgs
X8204-BB-3 102 x 102 x 3 up to 70 Kgs
X8205-BB-3 127 x 89 x 3 up to 80 Kgs
X8209-BB-3 114 x 114 x 3 up to 80 Kgs
XSS193-BB-3 102 x 89 x 3 up to 65 Kgs
XSS195-BB-3 114 x 102 x 3 up to 75 Kgs
H
in
g
es
6
6.12 www.un ionme.co .uk t .  +44  ( 0 )  1902  364  107 www.un ionon l ine .co .uk
Specification:
Reference X8221-BB-3
X8222-BB-3
XSB293-BB-3
XSB295-BB-3
XSB296-BB-3
Features:
• Manufactured from solid Brass
• Two bearings per hinge
• Non-handed
• Available only as 3mm
Finishes:
• PB - Polished Brass
• SB - Satin Brass
Ordering Code Example:
J X8221 - BB - 3 - PB
(Boxed - Product Code - Type - Thickness - Finish)
Architectural Hinges
Ball Bearing
Code Size in mm
Kgs per door
(loading based on 3 hinges per door
X8221-BB-3 102 x 76 x 3 up to 60-80 Kgs
X8222-BB-3 102 x 102 x 3 up to 60-80 Kgs
XSB293-BB-3 102 x 89 x 3 up to 60-80 Kgs
XSB295-BB-3 114 x 102 x 3 up to 60-80 Kgs
XSB296-BB-3 114 x 114 x 3 up to 60-80 Kgs
H
in
g
es
6
www.un ionme.co .uk     t .  +44  ( 0 )  1902  364  107     www.un ionon l ine .co .uk 6.13
Architectural Hinges
Washer
Specification:
Reference X8203-SW-2
X8203-SW-3
X8204-SW-3
X8209-SW-3
Features:
• Manufactured from Stainless Steel Grade 304
• Two bearings per hinge
• Non-handed
• Available as either 2mm or 3mm - see chart below
Finishes:
• SS - Stainless Steel
• PS - Polished Stainless Steel
Ordering Code Example:
J X8203 - SW - 2 - SS
(Boxed - Product Code - Type - Thickness - Finish)
Code Size in mm
Kgs per door
(loading based on 3 hinges per door)
X8203-SW-2 102 x 76 x 2 up to 30 Kgs
X8203-SW-3 102 x 76 x 3 up to 60 Kgs
X8204-SW-3 102 x 102 x 3 up to 70 Kgs
X8209-SW-3 114 x 114 x 3 up to 80 Kgs
H
in
g
es
6
6.14 www.un ionme.co .uk t .  +44  ( 0 )  1902  364  107 www.un ionon l ine .co .uk
Architectural Hinges
Plain Bearing
Specification:
Reference X8221-PB-3
X822-PB-3
Features:
• Manufactured from solid Brass
• Non-handed
• Available only as 3mm
Finishes:
• PB - Polished Brass
• SB - Satin Brass
Ordering Code Example:
J X8221 - PB - 3 - PB
(Boxed - Product Code - Type - Thickness - Finish)
Code Size in mm
Kgs per door
(loading based on 3 hinges per door)
X8221-PB-3 102 x 76 x 3 up to 60-80 Kgs
X822-PB-3 102 x 102 x 3 up to 60-80 Kgs
H

• SS - Stainless Steel
• PB - Polished Brass
Ordering Code Example:
J XSS180LOR - 2.5
(Boxed - Finish - Product Code - Size)
Code Size in mm Finish Kgs per door
(loading based on 3 hinges per door)
XSS180LOR 90 x 65 x 2.5 SS up to 40-60 Kgs
XSS182LOR 100 x 65 x 2 SS up to 25-40 Kgs
XSS181LOR 100 x 86 x 3 SS up to 60-80 Kgs
XSB292LOS 102 x 76 x 3 PB up to 25-40 Kgs
XSB293LOS 109 x 89 x 3 PB up to 60-80 Kgs
XSB294LOS 102 x 102 x 3 PB up to 60-80 Kgs
XSB295LOS 114 x 102 x 3 PB up to 60-80 Kgs
XSB296LOS 114 x 114 x 3 PB up to 60-80 Kgs
H
in
g
es
6
6.16 www.un ionme.co .uk t .  +44  ( 0 )  1902  364  107 www.un ionon l ine .co .uk
Specification:
Reference XSS194RSL
XSS194RSR
Features:
• Manufactured from Stainless Steel Grade 304
• Handed - please specify
• Available as either 2mm or 3mm - see chart below
Finishes:
• SS - Stainless Steel
Ordering Code Example:
J XSS194RSL - 2
(Boxed - Finish - Product Code - Handing - Size)
Architectural Hinges
Rising
Code Size in mm Finish
Kgs per door
(loading based on 3 hinges per door)
XSS194RSL 102 x 76 x 2 SS up to 20 Kgs
XSS194RSR 102 x 76 x 3 SS up to 40 Kgs
H
in
g
es
6
www.un ionme.co .uk     t .  +44  ( 0 )  1902  364  107     www.un ionon l ine .co .uk 6.17
Architectural Hinges
Falling
Specification:
Reference XSS194FSL
XSS194FSR
Features:
• Manufactured from Stainless Steel Grade 304
• Handed - please specify
• Available as either 2mm or 3mm - see chart below
Finishes:
• SS - Stainless Steel
Ordering Code Example:
J XSS194FSL - 2
(Boxed - Finish - Product Code - Handing - Size)
Code Size in mm Finish
Kgs per door
(loading based on 3 hinges per door)
XSS194FSL 102 x 76 x 2 SS up to 20 Kgs
XSS194FSR 102 x 76 x 3 SS up to 40 Kgs
H
in
g
es
6
Specification:
Reference XSS390SP44
XSS390SP43
XSS390SP44
Features:
• Manufactured from Stainless Steel Grade 304
• Non-handed
• Available as either 2.5mm or 3mm - see chart below
Finishes:
• SS - Stainless Steel
Ordering Code Example:
J XSS390SP44 - 2.5
(Boxed - Finish - Product Code - Size)
Architectural Hinges
Single Action Spring
6.18 www.un ionme.co .uk t .  +44  ( 0 )  1902  364  107 www.un ionon l ine .co .uk
Code Size in mm Finish
Kgs per door
(loading based on 3 hinges per door
XSS390SP44 102 x 102 x 2.5 SS up to 60 Kgs
XSS390SP43 102 x 76 x 2.5 SS up to 50 Kgs
XSS390SP44 102 x 102 x 3 SS up to 80 Kgs
Architectural Hinges
Double Action Spring
www.un ionme.co .uk     t .  +44  ( 0 )  1902  364  107     www.un ionon l ine .co .uk 6.19
Specification:
Reference XSS102DSP
XSS127DSP
XSS152DSP
Features:
• Manufactured from Stainless Steel Grade 304
• Non-handed
• Available only as either 2.5mm
Finishes:
• SS - Stainless Steel
Ordering Code Example:
J XSS102DSP
(Boxed - Finish - Product Code)
H
in
g
es
6
Code Size in mm Finish
Kgs per door
(loading based on 3 hinges per door
XSS102DSP 102 x 1.5 SS up to 25-40 Kgs
XSS127DSP 127 X 1.5 SS up to 25-40 Kgs
XSS152DSP 152 X 1.5 SS up to 25-40 Kgs
H
in
g
es